Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club
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Round 2 Results - Monday, February 21, 2022

School

Cal State San Marcos
Western Washington
Chico State

Sonoma St.

Holy Names
CSU-East Bay

Cal St Monterey Bay
Saint Martin's
CSU-Stanislaus
Dominican (CA)
Colorado Mesa
Academy of Art - San Fran
Hawaii Pacific
Chaminade

Par-Yardage: 72-6980

Rnd 1
284
285
290
288
295
295
292
301
298
299
301
304
316
319

Rnd 2
287
300
297
303
297
299
303
297
307
307
309
311
306
314

Total
571
585
587
501
592
594
595
598
605
606
610
615
622
633

To Par
-5
+9
+11
+15
+16
+18
+19
+22
+29
+30
+34
+39
+46
+57
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pos.
1

1
T4
T4
T35
T61

T4

T11
T53
T73

T11
T28
T35
T77

T11
T20
T25
T28
T77

T20
T23
T28
T28
T 45

T11
T11
T28
T50
T 66

T9

T25
T28
T39
T77

School

Cal State San Marcos
Matt Pennington

Greg Mouser

Matthew Moss

Jason McElroy

Arman Rahgozar

Western Washington
Aidan Thain

Jordan Lee

Devin Andrews

Seth King

Conrad Brown

Chico State
Mike Stephens
Chris Colla
Tyler Ashman
Dakota Ochoa
Mark Noonan

Sonoma St.
Griffin Pace
Tom Jenkins
Aidan Oliver
Alec Padilla
Nikolai Friedman

Holy Names

Luke Dugger
Aniceto Mandanas
Ludvig Wijkstrom
Blas Ayesa

Edvin Backstrom

CSU-East Bay
Fraser Owenson
Xavier Coreno
Quentyn Kowata
Ananjan Kaushik
Tommy Jernigan

Cal St Monterey Bay
Hayata Utsunomiya
Simon Bjorken

Jack Deaner

Liam Allder

Tommy Kimberling

Rnd 1
284
67

71

71

75

76

285
70
70
70
75
80

290
68
70
1
75
7

288
70
72
74
72
83

295
72
73
79
73
7

295
72
69
73
81
81

292
73
75
71
73
80

Rnd 2
287
67

72

72

76

82

300
72
73
75
80
82

297
73
75
73
76
87

303
75
75
75
78
81

297
75
75
71
7
76

299
73
76
7
73
78

303
71
74
79
79
84

Total
571
134
143
143
151
158

585
142
143
145
155
162

587
141
145
150
151
164

591
145
147
149
150
164

592
147
148
150
150
153

594
145
145
150
154
159

595
144
149
150
152
164

To Par
-5

-10

-1

-1

+7

+14

+11
+18

+11
-3
+1
+6
+7
+20

+15
+1
+3
+5
+6
+20

+16
+3
+4
+6
+6
+9

+18
+1
+1
+6
+10
+15

+19

+5
+6
+8
+20
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

8
T9
T23
T39
T50
T81

T4
T35
T 45
T61
T75

10

T35
T39
T 45
T53
T 56

11

T25
T39
T50
T 56
T 66

12
T11
T39
T61
T68
84

13
T39
T 45
T56
T71
83

14

T 56
T61
T68
T71
T75

Saint Martin's
Tyler Fitchett
Max Turnquist
Jordan Terada
Dennis Geissler
Carter Sheets

CSU-Stanislaus
Michael Jura lll
Chris Ebster
Brad Sparrer
Tim Sauer
Armaan Sahota

Dominican (CA)
Chris Steib

Matt Fry
Christian Schrodt
Sam Nielsen
Josh Morris

Colorado Mesa
Christoffer Tarmet
Pablo Diaz Guzman
Kyle Pearson

Yael Chahin

Peter Grossenbacher

Academy of Art - San Fran
Matt Watkins

Ralph Kho

Giulio Zanichelli

Anson Pan

Jack DeBenedetti

Hawaii Pacific

Keita Okada

Ryan Torres

Hasnayn Nazir

Kelii Kamelamela-Dudoit
Ray Kim

Chaminade
Joshua Lavallee
Colby Gunderson
Schuyler Peterson
Ryan Shields Vega
Seven Birks

301
71
76
75
79
83

298
69
73
78
78
81

299
72
80
76
73
78

301
72
75
80
76
78

304
71
76
79
78
85

316
79
79
75
84
83

319
81
75
81
83
82

297
73
72
7
75
83

307
74
78
75
80
82

307
79
72
7
82
79

309
77
77
74
81
81

311
74
76
79
82
85

306
73
74
82
7
86

314
76
83
79
78
81

598
144
148
152
154
166

605
143
151
153
158
163

606
151
152
153
155
157

610
149
152
154
157
159

615
145
152
158
160
170

622
152
153
157
161
169

633
157
158
160
161
163

+22

+4
+8

+10
+22

+29

+7
+9
+14
+19

+30
+7
+8
+9
+11
+13

+34
+5
+8
+10
+13
+15

+39
+1
+8
+14
+16
+26

+46
+8
+9
+13
+17
+25

+57
+13
+14
+16
+17
+19
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Bay Area Invitational
Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pos.

T4
T17
T17
T17
T20
T28
T 45
T53
T 56
T61
T 68
T73
T77
T81

Name

Jolo Magcalayo
Johnny Ward
Oscar Zimmerman
Nolan Forsman
Ben Gould
Cameron Kaiser
Aaron Lee
Michael Savin
Cole Beyer

Juan Diego Sanchez
Ryan Hong
Jackson Brown
Brayden Russon
Noah Daher

School

Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Dominican (CA)
Santa Clara
CSU-East Bay
CSU-East Bay
Colorado Mesa
Holy Names
CSU-East Bay
Holy Names
Chico State
Hawaii Pacific

Rnd 1
70
78
73
73
70
71
70
77
7
75
81
81
82
80

Rnd 2
73
68
73
73
77
79
83
78
80
83
79
81
82
86

Total
143
146
146
146
147
150
153
155
157
158
160
162
164
166

To Par
-1
+2
+2
+2
+3
+6
+9
+11
+13
+14
+16
+18
+20
+22
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pos.
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11

17

20

Top 20 Teams

Cal State San Marcos
Western Washington
Chico State

Sonoma St.

Holy Names
CSU-East Bay

Cal St Monterey Bay
Saint Martin's
CSU-Stanislaus
Dominican (CA)
Colorado Mesa
Academy of Art - San Fran
Hawaii Pacific
Chaminade

Top 20 Players
Matt Pennington
Mike Stephens
Aidan Thain
*Jolo Magcalayo
Michael Jura Ill
Matthew Moss
Jordan Lee
Greg Mouser
Hayata Utsunomiya
Tyler Fitchett
Xavier Coreno
Fraser Owenson
Devin Andrews
Griffin Pace
Chris Colla

Matt Watkins
*Johnny Ward
*Nolan Forsman
*Oscar Zimmerman
*Ben Gould

Tom Jenkins

Luke Dugger

School

Cal State San Marcos
Chico State

Western Washington
Santa Clara
CSU-Stanislaus

Cal State San Marcos
Western Washington
Cal State San Marcos
Cal St Monterey Bay
Saint Martin's
CSU-East Bay
CSU-East Bay
Western Washington
Sonoma St.

Chico State

Academy of Art - San
Fran

Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Dominican (CA)
Sonoma St.
Holy Names

Rnd 1
284
285
290
288
295
295
292
301
298
299
301
304
316
319

Rnd 1
67
68
70
70
69
71
70
71
73
71
69
72
70
70
70

71
78
73
73
70
72
72

Rnd 2
287
300
297
303
297
299
303
297
307
307
309
311
306
314

Rnd 2
67
73
72
73
74
72
73
72
71
73
76
73
75
75
75

74
68
73
73
77
75
75

Total
571
585
587
501
592
594
595
598
605
606
610
615
622
633

Total
134
141
142
143
143
143
143
143
144
144
145
145
145
145
145

145
146
146
146
147
147
147

To Par
-5
+9
+11
+15
+16
+18
+19
+22
+29
+30
+34
+39
+46
+57

To Par

+1
+2
+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Round 2 Team Statistics - Monday, February 21, 2022
PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Round 2 Results - Monday, February 21, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6980

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total
Matt Pennington Cal State San Marcos -5 F -10 67 67 134

Mike Stephens Chico State +1 F -3 68 73 141

Aidan Thain Western Washington E F -2 70 72 142

T4 *Jolo Magcalayo Santa Clara +1 F -1 70 73 143
T4 Michael Jura Il CSU-Stanislaus +2 F -1 69 74 143
T4 Matthew Moss Cal State San Marcos E F -1 71 72 143
T4 Jordan Lee Western Washington +1 F -1 70 73 143
T4 Greg Mouser Cal State San Marcos E F -1 71 72 143
T9 Hayata Utsunomiya Cal St Monterey Bay -1 F E 73 71 144
T9 Tyler Fitchett Saint Martin's +1 F E 71 73 144
T11 Xavier Coreno CSU-East Bay +4 F +1 69 76 145
T11 Fraser Owenson CSU-East Bay +1 F +1 72 73 145
T11 Devin Andrews Western Washington +3 F +1 70 75 145
T11 Griffin Pace Sonoma St. +3 F +1 70 75 145
T11 Chris Colla Chico State +3 F +1 70 75 145
T11 Matt Watkins Academy of Art - San Fran +2 F +1 71 74 145
T17 *Johnny Ward Santa Clara -4 F +2 78 68 146
T17 *Nolan Forsman Santa Clara +1 F +2 73 73 146
T17  *Oscar Zimmerman Santa Clara +1 F +2 73 73 146
T20  *Ben Gould Dominican (CA) +5 F +3 70 77 147
T20 Tom Jenkins Sonoma St. +3 F +3 72 75 147
T20 Luke Dugger Holy Names +3 F +3 72 75 147
T23 Max Turnquist Saint Martin's E F +4 76 72 148
T23 Aniceto Mandanas Holy Names +3 F +4 73 75 148
T25 Simon Bjorken Cal St Monterey Bay +2 F +5 75 74 149
T25 Christoffer Tarmet Colorado Mesa +5 F +5 72 77 149
T25 Aidan Oliver Sonoma St. +3 F +5 74 75 149
T28 Tyler Ashman Chico State +1 F +6 7 73 150
T28 Quentyn Kowata CSU-East Bay +5 F +6 73 77 150
T28  *Cameron Kaiser Santa Clara +7 F +6 71 79 150
T28  Alec Padilla Sonoma St. +6 F +6 72 78 150
T28 Ludvig Wijkstrom Holy Names -1 F +6 79 71 150
T28 Jack Deaner Cal St Monterey Bay +7 F +6 71 79 150
T28 Blas Ayesa Holy Names +5 F +6 73 7 150
T35 Chris Steib Dominican (CA) +7 F +7 72 79 151
T35 Dakota Ochoa Chico State +4 F +7 75 76 151
T35 Chris Ebster CSU-Stanislaus +6 F +7 73 78 151
T35  Jason McElroy Cal State San Marcos +4 F +7 75 76 151
T39 Ralph Kho Academy of Art - San Fran +4 F +8 76 76 152
T39 Pablo Diaz Guzman Colorado Mesa +5 F +8 75 7 152
T39 Matt Fry Dominican (CA) E F +8 80 72 152
T39 Liam Allder Cal St Monterey Bay +7 F +8 73 79 152
T39 Keita Okada Hawaii Pacific +1 F +8 79 73 152
T39  Jordan Terada Saint Martin's +5 F +8 75 77 152
T45 *Aaron Lee CSU-East Bay +11 F +9 70 83 153
T45 Brad Sparrer CSU-Stanislaus +3 F +9 78 75 153
T45 Ryan Torres Hawaii Pacific +2 F +9 79 74 153
T45 Christian Schrodt Dominican (CA) +5 F +9 76 77 153
T45 Edvin Backstrom Holy Names +4 F +9 7 76 153
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Bay Area Invitational
Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pos
T50
T50
T50
T53
T53
T53
T56
T56
T56
T56
T56
T61
T61
T61
T61
T61
T66
T66
T68
T68
T68
T71
T71
T73
T73
T75
T75
T77
T77
T77
T77
T81
T81

83
84

Name

Ananjan Kaushik
Kyle Pearson
Dennis Geissler
*Michael Savin
Seth King

Sam Nielsen

Yael Chahin
Joshua Lavallee
*Cole Beyer
Hasnayn Nazir
Josh Morris

*Juan Diego Sanchez
Colby Gunderson
Tim Sauer

Giulio Zanichelli
Arman Rahgozar
Tommy Jernigan
Peter Grossenbacher
Anson Pan
Schuyler Peterson
*Ryan Hong

Kelii Kamelamela-Dudoit
Ryan Shields Vega
Conrad Brown
*Jackson Brown
Seven Birks
Armaan Sahota
*Brayden Russon
Mark Noonan
Tommy Kimberling
Nikolai Friedman
Carter Sheets
*Noah Daher

Ray Kim

Jack DeBenedetti

School

CSU-East Bay
Colorado Mesa

Saint Martin's
CSU-East Bay
Western Washington
Dominican (CA)
Colorado Mesa
Chaminade

Colorado Mesa
Hawaii Pacific
Dominican (CA)

Holy Names
Chaminade
CSU-Stanislaus
Academy of Art - San Fran
Cal State San Marcos
CSU-East Bay
Colorado Mesa
Academy of Art - San Fran
Chaminade
CSU-East Bay
Hawaii Pacific
Chaminade

Western Washington
Holy Names
Chaminade
CSU-Stanislaus
Chico State

Chico State

Cal St Monterey Bay
Sonoma St.

Saint Martin's

Hawaii Pacific

Hawaii Pacific
Academy of Art - San Fran

Today
+1
+2
+3
+6
+8

+10
+9
+4
+8
+10
+7
+11
+11
+8
+7
+10
+6
+9
+10
+7
+7
+5
+6
+10
+9
+9
+10
+10
+15
+12
+9
+11
+14
+14
+13

Thru

T

M M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T M T T T T T M T T T T T T T T T 7T T

+/-
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+18
+18
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+22
+22
+25
+26

R1
81
80
79
7
75
73
76
81
7
75
78
75
75
78
79
76
81
78
78
81
81
84
83
80
81
82
81
82
7
80
83
83
80
83
85

» BIRDIEFIRE

R2
73
74
75
78
80
82
81
76
80
82
79
83
83
80
79
82
78
81
82
79
79
7
78
82
81
81
82
82
87
84
81
83
86
86
85

Total
154
154
154
155
155
155
157
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
158
158
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
164
164
166
166
169
170
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Round 2 Player Statistics - Monday, February 21, 2022
PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING
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Bay Area Invitational

Hosted by California State University, East Bay
Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA

Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS
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Bay Area Invitational
Hosted by California State University, East Bay

Feb 21-22, 2022 | Pleasanton, CA
Course: Ruby Hill Golf Club

Round 2 - Ruby Hill Golf Club

Doubl

=3
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Round 1 - Ruby Hill Golf Club

Doubl

=3
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Par
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Par
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Yard
s

413
411
193
511
447
158
435
499
444
432
427
425
513
145
413
393
182
539

Yard
S

413
411
193
511
447
158
435
499
444
432
427
425
513
145
413
393
182
539

e Eag
les

e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Eagle
S

Birdie
s

Birdie
s
13
8
4
38
9
6
5
24
8
16
21
10
22
8
3
3
7
25

Course Statistics

Pars

Pars

52
43
52
33
48
49
56
47
53
58
53
48
43
47
34
41
48
42

Boge
ys

Boge
ys
17
24
27

22
24
20
11
21

21
15
22
31
31
28

Doubl

e

Doubl

OCPFRPORPNPMPOUOFRPDNMNNPOWOOORMRPEL, ON O

Other

Other

WNNN P

Rnd
Avg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Rnd
Avg
4.10
4.42
3.30
4.69
4.27
3.35
4.25
4.85
4.20
3.95
3.88
4.27
5.04
3.36
4.86
4.58
3.27
5.05

Par Yards Hole
4 413 1
4 411 2
3 193 3
5 511 4
4 447 5
3 158 6
4 435 7
5 499 8
4 444 9
4 432 10
4 427 11
4 425 12
5 513 13
3 145 14
4 413 15
4 393 16
3 182 17
5 539 18
Par Yards Hole
4 413 1
4 411 2
3 193 3
5 511 4
4 447 5
3 158 6
4 435 7
5 499 8
4 444 9
4 432 10
4 427 11
4 425 12
5 513 13
3 145 14
4 413 15
4 393 16
3 182 17
5 539 18
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